
2024 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-9   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (304), Opp (337)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (2), Duckworth (1), Snyder (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Stoner
(2), Bates (1), Duckworth (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Snyder (6), Monaco (4), Fox (2), Pettit (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Anthony 3, Martin 2, Holman 1, Totals
, Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-102), Monaco (21-23), Fox (11-13), Snyder (8-12), Anthony (7-9), Ferreira (6-7), Holman (6-6), Martin (6-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Padilla, Edrick .396 38-38 144 26 57 16 1 7 42 96 .667 12 5 23 1 .448 4 1 4-7 88 5 1 .989
28 Stoner, Sammy .338 38-38 136 43 46 6 0 0 10 52 .382 24 14 17 1 .480 1 2 19-22 103 8 4 .965
14 Neff, D.J. .324 37-37 136 36 44 14 0 5 33 73 .537 19 4 22 2 .419 1 1 7-7 62 112 14 .926
24 Vitense, Zane .303 38-37 132 13 40 4 0 0 17 44 .333 12 4 17 8 .376 1 5 2-4 288 20 5 .984
10 Duckworth, Ryan .294 35-32 119 18 35 7 3 4 28 60 .504 9 4 17 2 .356 3 0 1-2 48 48 8 .923
44 Ysseldyke, Dillon .257 31-21 74 17 19 4 0 2 13 29 .392 8 8 19 2 .389 0 1 5-5 28 2 1 .968
39 Foy, Myles .333 12-0 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-1 1 7 0 1.000
27 Moone, Colton .303 19-8 33 7 10 1 0 0 4 11 .333 3 0 2 1 .351 1 1 2-2 6 0 2 .750
18 Spencer, Matt .291 23-15 55 6 16 2 0 0 7 18 .327 5 0 9 0 .350 0 2 1-1 18 2 4 .833
4 Pettit, Blake .286 8-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 2 1 .250 1 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
29 Malone, Michael .256 16-13 39 9 10 1 0 0 4 11 .282 9 1 8 1 .400 1 2 2-2 13 26 0 1.000
19 Monaco, Tyler .239 24-23 67 9 16 3 0 0 14 19 .284 9 1 13 0 .333 1 4 0-1 97 8 3 .972
6 Bates, Jack .227 24-17 66 9 15 0 0 0 7 15 .227 4 3 10 0 .301 0 5 4-7 28 17 1 .978
36 Johnson, Luke .200 28-16 60 6 12 2 0 0 12 14 .233 6 0 15 1 .269 1 1 1-1 20 36 9 .862
38 Fox, Carson .200 12-9 25 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 5 1 9 1 .344 1 1 0-1 58 7 5 .929
32 Snyder, Alex .182 20-11 44 5 8 1 0 1 3 12 .273 7 4 8 1 .345 0 0 0-0 35 6 1 .976
3 Stefancin, Ryan .182 23-10 33 6 6 0 0 0 3 6 .182 5 2 7 0 .317 1 2 0-2 26 3 0 1.000
25 Timko, Mason .174 10-5 23 2 4 1 0 1 1 8 .348 1 0 8 0 .208 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
26 Brazytis, Noah .149 32-18 47 8 7 0 0 0 2 7 .149 7 0 12 1 .259 0 2 1-2 36 59 8 .922
23 Casper, Alex .143 21-2 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
40 Nash, Liam .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Weir, Aidan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 39-39 1263 227 356 63 4 20 203 487 .386 147 52 227 23 .375 17 31 49-67 976 409 78 .947
Opponents .322 39-39 1334 302 429 85 7 27 265 609 .457 170 70 193 34 .419 21 22 41-53 971 386 65 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Franckhauser, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 3.60 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
17 Tepper, Joe 4.38 0-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 10 6 6 13 11 0 0 1 .244 4 5 0 1 0
24 Vitense, Zane 4.50 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 13 8 6 6 5 3 0 1 .271 3 2 0 1 0
15 Liss, Joe 4.76 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 13 6 6 6 11 1 0 3 .302 1 3 0 0 1
1 Martin, Robert 4.78 3-3 12 11 0 0-0 0 52.2 68 39 28 19 29 12 3 3 .316 4 5 0 2 1
8 Hurley, Nathan 5.14 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 7 4 5 2 2 0 0 .333 2 2 0 0 0
13 Olivieri, Mikey 5.40 3-1 17 1 0 0-0 6 31.2 38 20 19 11 21 7 0 3 .304 5 4 0 2 2
2 Anthony, Andy 5.69 2-6 13 9 0 0-0 1 49.0 53 39 31 23 28 10 2 1 .290 2 13 0 4 9
5 Monos, Jason 5.79 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 23.1 32 18 15 12 11 8 1 1 .320 4 6 1 0 0
12 Holman, Hank 6.16 2-3 12 7 0 0-1 0 38.0 60 43 26 13 24 14 0 2 .353 3 9 0 3 3
30 Lowery, Jacob 6.21 2-2 16 7 0 0-1 0 33.1 37 32 23 24 16 9 1 3 .287 7 6 0 2 1
23 Casper, Alex 7.24 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 14 11 8 11 5 0 1 .302 2 2 0 4 1
16 Ferreira, Josh 10.53 1-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 40 24 23 6 13 10 0 4 .417 0 2 1 1 3
33 Knight, Jack 12.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 10 9 3 2 2 0 1 .333 3 6 0 0 0
31 McKenzie, Cameron 17.18 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 9 7 4 0 0 0 1 .333 3 3 0 0 1
11 Manson, Heath 24.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 8 8 3 2 0 0 1 .462 2 1 0 1 0
42 Shipps, Ethan 37.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 7 7 2 0 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
34 Frankel, Brandon 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 10 8 7 3 1 0 0 .583 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.45 20-19 166 39 0 1 10 325.1 429 302 233 170 193 85 7 27 .322 48 70 2 21 22
Opponents 5.17 19-20 135 39 1 1 7 323.2 356 227 186 147 227 63 4 20 .282 43 52 6 17 31



11), Casper (4-4), Lowery (4-5), Olivieri (3-4), Hurley (2-2), Manson (1-1), Monos (1-2), Pettit (1-1), Tepper (1-2)   



2024 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Malone, Michael 39 13 26 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stefancin, Ryan 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Foy, Myles 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pettit, Blake 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
17 Tepper, Joe 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Lowery, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Monos, Jason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Casper, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Padilla, Edrick 94 88 5 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vitense, Zane 313 288 20 5 .984 38 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bates, Jack 46 28 17 1 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Snyder, Alex 42 35 6 1 .976 1 8 4 .667 6 1
19 Monaco, Tyler 108 97 8 3 .972 0 21 2 .913 4 0
44 Ysseldyke, Dillon 31 28 2 1 .968 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stoner, Sammy 115 103 8 4 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Timko, Mason 15 3 11 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Fox, Carson 70 58 7 5 .929 1 11 2 .846 2 0
14 Neff, D.J. 188 62 112 14 .926 25 0 0 — 0 0
10 Duckworth, Ryan 104 48 48 8 .923 12 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brazytis, Noah 103 36 59 8 .922 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Martin, Robert 10 2 7 1 .900 0 6 5 .545 0 0
36 Johnson, Luke 65 20 36 9 .862 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Anthony, Andy 20 4 13 3 .850 2 7 2 .778 0 0
18 Spencer, Matt 24 18 2 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Olivieri, Mikey 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Moone, Colton 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ferreira, Josh 5 3 0 2 .600 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Holman, Hank 4 0 2 2 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 Liss, Joe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Manson, Heath 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McKenzie, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Knight, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Frankel, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Nash, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Shipps, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Weir, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hurley, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Franckhauser, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1463 976 409 78 .947 121 82 20 .804 14 1
Opponents 1422 971 386 65 .954 83 98 36 .731 11 1


